



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12370 OF 2025
IN FAST/26857/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12371 OF 2025
IN FAST/26857/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION JALGAON
VERSUS
NATTHU PANDURANG JAWARE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ajay Dongar Pawar, Ajay Dongar Pawar
AGP for Respondents/State : Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

PER COURT :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26.02.2026. Learned A.G.P waives service fo respondents/State.

2. There shall be *ad interim* stay to the execution of the impugned judgment and award subject to depositing entire amount of compensation with accrued interest within a period of twelve weeks.

3. The applicant undertakes to pay deficit court fees within two weeks.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-